Northborough Police Department
Public Police Log
Incidents and Arrests
From : 3/1/2026 Midnight   To:  3/7/2026 11:59 PM.
Incident # Date
Reported
Time
Reported

2600003066 3/6/2026 2:47 AM MAIN ST Well Being Check Assisted Party
2600003140 3/7/2026 11:25 PM WHITNEY ST Well Being Check Spoken To
2600003135 3/7/2026 6:52 PM WHITNEY ST Oper. Under the Influence Arrest
2600003133 3/7/2026 6:35 PM WEST MAIN ST Well Being Check Spoken To
2600003131 3/7/2026 4:57 PM SHOPS WAY / AVALON DR Oper. Under the Influence Arrest
2600003127 3/7/2026 1:08 PM SOUTHWEST CUT / TOMBLIN
HILL RD
Accident:P.D. Report
2600003125 3/7/2026 11:49 AM OTIS ST Larceny Report
Arrests:
Incident # Arrest Date /Time Name Address Age Race Gender
2600003135 03/07/2026 7:04 PM Melo,George Souza 42 Manning St Hudson, MA
01749
42 W M
Charges
90/17/E SPEEDING RATE OF SPEED GREATER THAN WAS REASONABLE AND PROPER  c90 §17
90/24/E NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)
90/24/K OUI-LIQUOR OR .08%, 2ND OFFENSE c90 §24(1)(a)(1)
272/53/F DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53
Report Run Date an Time: 3/9/2026 8:43:27 AMPage 2 of 3
Northborough Police Department
Public Police Log
Incidents and Arrests
From : 3/1/2026 Midnight   To:  3/7/2026 11:59 PM.
272/53/G DISTURBING THE PEACE c272 §53
2600003131 03/07/2026 5:15 PM Badger,Jonathan M. 24 Gilmore St Foxborough, MA
02035
45 W M
Charges
90/24/E NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)
90/24/J OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)
2600003102 03/06/2026 9:37 PM Donahue,Colin T. 6 September St Worcester, MA
01602
39 W M
Charges
90/20/B INSPECTION/STICKER, NO * c90 §20
90/24/E NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)
90/24/J OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)
90/24I ALCOHOL IN MV, POSSESS OPEN CONTAINER OF * c90 §24I
94C/34/I DRUG, POSSESS CLASS E c94C §34
2600003000 03/04/2026 4:17 PM Boyle,Holly E. 10 Hawthorne Cir Northborough,
MA 01532
28 W F